
 

 
Chief Directorate: Finance and Supply Chain Management  

Directorate: Demand and Acquisition Management: Sub-Directorate: Acquisition Management 

136 Charlotte Maxeke Street, BLOEMFONTEIN, 9300; Private Bag X20803, BLOEMFONTEIN, 9300 

TEL:  (051) 400 4200: Email: teboho.makitle@drdlr.gov.za  

PUBLICATION OF DETAILS OF BIDDERS ON THE DRDLR WEBSITE 

The following tender document (s) were received on closing of the above-mentioned 

 bid and are thus Published in terms of the National Treasury Instruction Note dated 31 March 2011 for 

enhancing compliance and improving transparency and accountability in supply chain management. 

BID NO RECEIVED: 
 
CRDP-FS 001 (2021/2022) 

CLOSING DATE: 2 JULY 2021 

TOTAL BIDS RECEIVED: FIFTY (50) 

DESCRIPTIN OF TENDER: 

APPOINTMENT OF A MULTI-DISCIPLINARY PROJECT MANAGEMENT UNIT (TECHNICAL 

SUPPORT UNIT) TO PROVIDE TECHNICAL ADVISORY SERVICES TO THE FREE STATE 

RURAL INFRASTRUCTURE DIRECTORATE: FREE STATE PROVINCIAL SHARED SERVICE 

CENTRE OF THE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, LAND REFORM AND RURAL 

DEVELOPMENT OVER A THREE- YEAR PERIOD. 

NO NAME OF BIDDERS/ TENDERERS TOTAL BID PRICE VAT INCLUSIVE (WHERE APPLICABLE) 

 
 

1. 

 
 
.Civil Sphere Engineering 

 
 
R22 735 500.00 

mailto:teboho.makitle@drdlr.gov.za


 
2. 

 
Bigen Africa Services (Pty) Ltd 

 
R11 852 878.00 

              
              3. 

 
Complete Cycle Solutions  

 
R0.00 

               
              4. 

 
Posega Holdings (Pty) Ltd 

 
R10 135 812.50 

 
5. 

 
Kabe Consulting 

 
R11 403 687.50 

 
6. 

 
Nyeleti Consulting (Pty) Ltd 

 
R11 351 949.00 

 
7. 

 
Go Beng Consulting  

 
R11 172 250.00 

 
8. 

 
V3 Consulting Engineers JV Orateng 
Business Solutions 

R0.00 

 
9. 

 
Aspire Architects (PTY) Ltd 

 
R10 883 312.50 

 
10. 

 
A-M Consulting Engineers 

 
R10 601 562.50 

 
11. 

 
T2 Design Lab Cc 

 
R10 102 750.00 

 
12. 

 
Thuso Development Constortium  

 
R9 457 600.00 

 
13. 

 
Thembakele Consulting Engineers (Pty) Ltd 

 
R15 256 187.50 

 
14. 

 
Delta Built Environment Solutions 

 
R9 253 187.50 

 
15. 

 
Zimile Consulting Engineers (Pty) Ltd 

 
R9 812 087.50 

 
16. 

 
Moditi Consulting (Pty) Ltd 

 
R14 841 910.06 

 
17. 

 
Lungi Afrika Quantity Surveyors (Pty) Ltd 

 
R8 680 031.53 



 
18. 

 
Watson Consulting Engineers 

 
R8 062 625.28 

 
19. 

 
Didibane Investments Holdings (Pty) Ltd t/a 
BBI Consulting Engineers 

R9 941 468.25 

 
20. 

 
Lodemann Holdings 

 
R10 066 812.50 

 
21. 

 
Durapi Consulting (Pty) Ltd 

 
R8 765 875.00 

 
22. 

 
Triumphant Zoe (Pty) Ltd 

 
R10 583 450.00 

 
23. 

 
ETL Consulting (Pty) Ltd 

 
R2 760 000.00 

 
24. 

 
ETL Consulting (Pty) Ltd 

 
R2 645 000.00 

 
25. 

 
ETL Consulting (Pty) Ltd 

 
R3 231 500.00 

 
26. 

 
ETL Consulting (Pty) Ltd 

 
R3 179 750.00 

 
27. 

 
ETL Consulting (Pty) Ltd 

 
R2 504 800.00 

 
28. 

 
Phetogo Consulting (Pty) Ltd 

 
R13 833 062.50 

 
29. 

 
Senapelo Consulting Engineers  

 
R11 176 131.25 

 
30. 

ILISO Consulting (Pty) Ltd 
 
R11 002 625.00 

 
31. 

 
Botsang & Associates Consulting (Pty) Ltd 

 
R10 111 484.00 

 
32. 

  
Magnificent Group (Pty) Ltd 

 
R9 254 925.00 

 
33. 

 
Prosite Plan Africa (Pty) Ltd 

 
R9 223 862.50 



 
34. 

 
Imbeu Development and Projects  

 
R11 236 937.50 

 
35. 

 
Quatum Built Environment Consultants (Pty) 
Ltd 

R10 964 243.75 

 
36. 

 
Engineering Aces  

 
R7 567 546.25 

 
37. 

 
Techvolution Consulting EngineersProject 
Managers (Pty) Ltd 

R17 173 566.69 

 
38. 

 
Ingano Group (Pty) Ltd 

 
R0.00 

 
39. 

 
Zitholele Consulting (Pty) Ltd 

 
R13 152 406.25 

 
40. 

 
Zutari (Pty) Ltd 

 
R14 152 151.74 

 
41. 

 
Letsopa Consulting Engineers 

 
R0.00 

 
42. 

 
Afroteam Consultants 

 
R12 773 941.25 

 
43. 

 
The Impofu Engineering Group 

 
R11 431 000.00 

 
44. 

 
SDM Consulting & Project Managers (Pty) 
Ltd 

R13 230 750.00 

 
45. 

 
Projectneers (Pty) Ltd 

 
R10 680 050.00 

 
46. 

 
Mmulutsi and Partners Projects (Pty) Ltd 

 
R17 208 769.28 

 
47. 

 
Deedscon Consult (Pty) Ltd 

 
R9 342 312.50 

 
48. 

 
Sist Group Consortium  

 
R12 023 250.00 



 

 
49. 

 
SMEC South Africa (Pty) Ltd 

 
R9 640 737.50 

 
50. 

 
Tica Consulting 

 
R17 451 250.00 


